
Princeton (7-12) -vs- Seton Hall (10-9)
3/25/2026 at 400 S Orange Ave, South Orange, NJ, 07079

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Matt Pontari (1-0)
Loss: Penney, R. (0-4)
Save: John Higgins (7)
HBP: Eaton, E.
PB: None
 
Start: 4:00 PM   Time: 2:35   Weather: Not too shabby
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Princeton 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 4 2
Seton Hall 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 X 3 7 2

Princeton 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Werdesheim cf 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Crerar, B. lf 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cernius, T. 1b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Koonin, J. rf 3 0 0 0 1 1 1
Robbins, W. c 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Kaufman, B. dh 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Montembeau ph 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
Lamson, I. 2b 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Googins, T. ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Kernodle, J. 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Penney, R. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gilman, K. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Codington p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Wolf, C. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Eaton, E. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 1 4 0 3 6 6

2B: Cernius, T. (1); Robbins, W. (1)
SB: Werdesheim (1)
E: Robbins, W. (1); Gilman, K. (1)
DP: 2

Seton Hall 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Gabe Cavazzoni cf 2 2 2 0 2 0 0
Aiden Dill rf 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
A. Sengenberger dh 3 0 2 1 1 0 0
Ryan Frontera 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 3
Magnus Krieger lf 3 1 2 0 0 0 2
Frankie Scrivanic 1b 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
Ty Acker 2b 4 0 0 1 0 2 2
Vincent Duffy c 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Tommy Manzo ss 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Jason Kuhn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matt Pontari p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Derek Benzinger p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Reich p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    John Higgins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 3 7 3 6 3 8

2B: Gabe Cavazzoni (1); Magnus Krieger (1)
SH: Frankie Scrivanic (1)
SB: Gabe Cavazzoni (1); Magnus Krieger (1)
CS: Ty Acker (1)
HBP: Magnus Krieger (1)
E: Aiden Dill (1); Jason Kuhn (1)
DP: 1

Princeton IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Penney, R. (L, 0-4) 2.0 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 7 8 2 2 39
Gilman, K. 2.0 3 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 8 9 2 2 29
Codington 2.0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 7 8 2 2 36
Wolf, C. 1.0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 6 2 1 21
Eaton, E. 1.0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 4 0 3 7
Totals 7 3 2 6 3 1 0 1 0 27 35 8 10 132

Seton Hall IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jason Kuhn 4.0 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 15 16 8 3 53
Matt Pontari (W, 1-0) 2.0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 6 8 2 2 28
Derek Benzinger 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 11
Ryan Reich 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 1 17
John Higgins (S, 7) 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 10
Totals 4 1 0 3 6 0 0 0 0 31 34 12 8 119



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Princeton - Top of 1st PRI SET
Werdesheim fouled out to rf (3-2 FBBFBF). 0 0
Crerar, B. popped up to 3b (1-0 B). 0 0
Cernius, T. struck out swinging (2-2 FBBSS). 0 0

Seton Hall - Bottom of 1st PRI SET
Gabe Cavazzoni walked (3-1 BBFBB). 0 0
Gabe Cavazzoni stole second, advanced to third on an error by c. 0 0
Aiden Dill grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI (1-2 KBK); Gabe Cavazzoni scored, unearned. 0 1
A. Sengenberger singled to left field (2-2 SBFB). 0 1
Ryan Frontera grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (2-1 FBB); A. Sengenberger out on the play. 0 1

Princeton - Top of 2nd PRI SET
Koonin, J. grounded out to 2b (2-2 KBFBF). 0 1
Robbins, W. flied out to lf (2-1 BKB). 0 1
Kaufman, B. reached first on an error by rf, advanced to second (1-0 B). 0 1
Lamson, I. grounded out to 2b (1-2 FBS). 0 1

Seton Hall - Bottom of 2nd PRI SET
Magnus Krieger singled to center field (3-2 BBBKS). 0 1
Magnus Krieger stole second. 0 1
Frankie Scrivanic fouled out to ss (3-2 KBSBFBF). 0 1
Ty Acker struck out looking (3-2 BBBKKK). 0 1
Vincent Duffy fouled out to 1b (0-0). 0 1

Princeton - Top of 3rd PRI SET
Googins, T. flied out to cf (2-1 BBK). 0 1
Kernodle, J. flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 1
Werdesheim flied out to lf (0-1 K). 0 1

Seton Hall - Bottom of 3rd PRI SET
Gilman, K. to p for Penney, R.. 0 1
Tommy Manzo flied out to lf (0-1 F). 0 1
Gabe Cavazzoni doubled to left field (0-1 K). 0 1
Aiden Dill popped up to 3b (0-2 KS). 0 1
Gabe Cavazzoni advanced to third on an error by p. 0 1
A. Sengenberger singled to right field, RBI (2-2 KSBFB); Gabe Cavazzoni scored. 0 2
Ryan Frontera singled to left field (0-0); A. Sengenberger advanced to second. 0 2
Magnus Krieger grounded out to ss (3-1 BBFB). 0 2

Princeton - Top of 4th PRI SET
Crerar, B. flied out to rf (3-1 BBBK). 0 2
Cernius, T. flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 0 2
Koonin, J. grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 2

Seton Hall - Bottom of 4th PRI SET
Frankie Scrivanic walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 2
Ty Acker reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Frankie Scrivanic out at second 1b to ss. 0 2
Ty Acker out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 2
Vincent Duffy struck out looking (1-2 KKFBK). 0 2



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Princeton - Top of 5th PRI SET
Robbins, W. doubled to left field (0-0). 0 2
Kaufman, B. walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 2
Lamson, I. singled to pitcher, bunt (0-0); Kaufman, B. advanced to second, advanced to third on an error
by p; Robbins, W. scored, unearned. 1 2
Matt Pontari to p for Jason Kuhn. 1 2
Googins, T. struck out swinging (1-2 FSBS). 1 2
Kernodle, J. lined into double play rf (0-1 F); Lamson, I. out on the play. 1 2

Seton Hall - Bottom of 5th PRI SET
Codington to p for Gilman, K.. 1 2
Tommy Manzo flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 1 2
Gabe Cavazzoni singled to right field (2-2 FBBS). 1 2
Aiden Dill grounded into double play ss to 1b (0-0); Gabe Cavazzoni out on the play. 1 2

Princeton - Top of 6th PRI SET
Werdesheim singled to left center (0-1 F). 1 2
Crerar, B. popped up to 1b (0-0). 1 2
Werdesheim stole second. 1 2
Cernius, T. grounded out to ss (1-2 KFB); Werdesheim advanced to third. 1 2
Koonin, J. walked (3-2 KBFBBB). 1 2
Robbins, W. walked (3-0 BBBB); Koonin, J. advanced to second. 1 2
Montembeau pinch hit for Kaufman, B.. 1 2
Montembeau grounded out to 2b (3-1 KBBB). 1 2

Seton Hall - Bottom of 6th PRI SET
A. Sengenberger flied out to lf (3-2 BKSFBBF). 1 2
Ryan Frontera grounded out to ss (2-2 KBFB). 1 2
Magnus Krieger doubled down the lf line (1-0 B). 1 2
Frankie Scrivanic walked (3-2 BBFFBB). 1 2
Ty Acker struck out swinging (1-2 KFBFFS). 1 2

Princeton - Top of 7th PRI SET
Derek Benzinger to p for Matt Pontari. 1 2
Lamson, I. flied out to cf (2-1 BBK). 1 2
Googins, T. grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 1 2
Kernodle, J. struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS). 1 2

Seton Hall - Bottom of 7th PRI SET
Wolf, C. to p for Codington. 1 2
Vincent Duffy grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 1 2
Tommy Manzo walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 2
Gabe Cavazzoni walked (3-1 BFBBB); Tommy Manzo advanced to second. 1 2
Aiden Dill flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 1 2
A. Sengenberger walked (3-2 BBFBSB); Gabe Cavazzoni advanced to second; Tommy Manzo advanced to
third. 1 2
Ryan Frontera flied out to rf (0-0). 1 2

Princeton - Top of 8th PRI SET
Ryan Reich to p for Derek Benzinger. 1 2
Werdesheim struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS). 1 2
Crerar, B. grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 2
Cernius, T. doubled to left field (2-2 BFBSF). 1 2



Koonin, J. struck out looking (1-2 FFFBK). 1 2
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Seton Hall - Bottom of 8th PRI SET
Eaton, E. to p for Wolf, C.. 1 2
Magnus Krieger hit by pitch (1-0 H). 1 2
Magnus Krieger advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 2
Frankie Scrivanic out at first c to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); Magnus Krieger advanced to third. 1 2
Ty Acker grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-0); Magnus Krieger scored. 1 3
Vincent Duffy grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 1 3

Princeton - Top of 9th PRI SET
John Higgins to p for Ryan Reich. 1 3
Robbins, W. grounded out to ss (1-2 BKF). 1 3
Montembeau flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 1 3
Lamson, I. struck out looking (0-2 SFK). 1 3

Seton Hall - Bottom of 9th PRI SET


